
C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 1 OF 33SCALE: 1:30

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 2 OF 33SCALE: 1:40

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



 R1500 

 R1000  R1000 

 2
00

0 

 1000  1000 

 R1500 

 R
15

00
 

 R1500 

 R1840  R1840 

 R1900 

 1840 

 R
15

00
 

 5639 

 1900 

 1840  1
04

08
 

 2239 

 6
90

8 

safety area

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 3 OF 33SCALE: 1:60

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



 5639 

 1
04

08
  8

50
 

 1
53

5 

 1
09

4 
 1

92
4 

 850  850  469 

 5
67

 

 447 

 9
35

 
 1

82
1 

 3
99

0 
 1949 

C

D

E

F

G H I

J

A

B

foundation

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 4 OF 33SCALE: 1:60

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



 3
27

3 

 1
20

0 

 1
13

4 

 6908 

 5
0  2

00
0 

ground

 2239 

 1
20

0 

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 5 OF 33SCALE: 1:80

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



16

13

14

13

20

11

3

1

2

615

4

20

12

88

8

8108 7

17

11

11

7

22

5

19 15

9

8

15

15

18

15

14

9

11

14

21

21

23

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:45 SHEET 6 OF 33

A4wood, plywood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

M.Rebase 11.12.2020

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

MM116



ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 guardrail 25x770 painted steel 3
2 slide guard block plywood, painted steel 1
3 slide h_1200 stainless steel, HDPE plastic 1
4 climbing wall plywood, plastic 1
5 beam 40x1455 for net-2 holes painted steel 1
6 roof inclined plywood 1
7 beam 40x770 galvanized steel (painted) 2
8 panel 750x750  plywood 6
9 captain wheel PE plastic, metal 2
10 climbing net PP covered steel wire 1
11 rope PP covered steel wire 3
12 flag plywood 1
13 post 98x98x2350 laminated wood 2
14 post 98x98x2800 laminated wood 3
15 post 98x98x2100 laminated wood 5
16 climbing pole galvanized painted steel 1
17 climbing net PP covered steel wire 1
18 rope d16x770 PP covered steel wire 2
19 rope PP covered steel wire 1
20 platform laminated wood, metal 2
21 panel 850x126 plywood 2
22 beam Ø40x1455 for net-4 holes painted steel 1
23 panel225x830 PE plastic 1

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 7 OF 33SCALE: 1:55

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



A

E

F

I

H

J

B
D

A C

G

 7
0 

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 20

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:45 SHEET 8 OF 33

A4wood, plywood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

M.Rebase 11.12.2020

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

MM116



 300 

 5
0 

 3
00

 

 6
00

 

ground

concrete

4 23

234 2 3

1

4

432

5

66

wooden post

connecting metal ground fixing to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 metal ground fixing L_750
2 nut cover M6
3 screw 5,5x50 DIN7504K 
4 nut cover cap M6
5 plastic cap 115x115
6 wood screw 6 x 90

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 9 OF 33SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



5
7

8

5
7 8

4 4

33

1

2
33

alumimium post

ground fixing

6
6

 300 
 3

00
 

 4
2 

 6
00

 

ground

concrete

connecting metal ground fixing to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 plastic cap 115x115
2 plastic cap 115x115 with hole
3 wood screw 6 x 60
4 bolt M10x100 DIN603
5 nut cover M12
6 washer M10 DIN9054
7 nut M10 DIN985
8 nut cover cap M12

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 10 OF 33SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



2 4 5

8

88

8

88

88

5 4 2

6
1

7

6
71

platform
postpost

postpost

3

3

connecting platform to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt M10x100 DIN603
2 nut cover M12
3 washer M10 DIN9054
4 nut M10 DIN985
5 nut cover cap M12
6 bolt M10x60 DIN603
7 domed cap nut M10 DIN986
8 wood screw 6 x 90

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 11 OF 33SCALE: 1:15

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



5

3 4
3 41

platform

postpost

postpost

3
3

24

5

A

B

C

D
E

F

board with
slot

fasten the net before
the board is installed

platform board with cut out

connecting two platforms

bo
ar

d
 in

st
al

la
tio

n 
d

ire
ct

io
n

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt M10x100 DIN603
2 nut M10 DIN985
3 bolt M10x60 DIN603
4 domed cap nut M10 DIN986
5 wood screw 6 x 90
13 plastic cap 115x115

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 12 OF 33SCALE: 1:18

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



77 66 44

4

6
7

3 1 2

3 1 2

panel

post

55

5

connecting panel to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 corner 48x60
2 bolt M10x100 DIN603
3 bolt M10x35 DIN603
4 nut cover M12
5 washer M10 DIN9054
6 nut M10 DIN985
7 nut cover cap M12

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 13 OF 33SCALE: 1:10

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 14 OF 33SCALE: 1:10

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM

Inside

Panel

Post

Platform

 7
0m

m
 

 8
5m

m
 

 1
00

m
m

 

 5
00

m
m

 

Outside

The panel must be installed on the post as 
shown in the picture!

Explanation of the `lower hole` behind 
the panel name:



3

4
4

4

4

44

5
6
7

5
6
79

9
10

12

10

12

5
6

7

2

2

3
9 11 12

9 11 1299
11111212

5
6

7

7
6

5
1

11

8

8

8

10

10

10

8

8

810

11

connecting roof to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 roof panel 1100x1500
2 panel 100x1350
3 panel 100x948
4 plastic corner
5 nut cover M8
6 bolt M8x40 DIN933
7 nut cover cap M8
8 bolt M10x120 DIN603
9 nut cover M12
10 washer M10 DIN9054
11 nut M10 DIN985
12 nut cover cap M12

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:12 SHEET 15 OF 33

A4wood, plywood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

M.Rebase 11.12.2020

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

MM116



A

6

4
3

2

1

11
10

8

77

ground fixing

slide

platform

9

5

3

DETAIL A 
SCALE 1 : 5

13
12

14

connecting slide to platform

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt M8x45 DIN603
2 nut cover M8
3 nut M8 DIN985
4 nut cover cap M8
5 bolt M8x30 DIN603
6 bolt M8x50 DIN933
7 bolt M10x50 DIN603
8 nut cover M12
9 washer M10 DIN9054
10 nut M10 DIN985
11 nut cover cap M12
12 corner 58x30
13 screw 4,8x40
14 metal screw M8x16 DIN7380

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 16 OF 33SCALE: 1:12

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



 1
25

m
m

 

99 88 66

4

5 3

6
8 9 9

11
6

689

6 8 9 5

10

2

2

4
5

3

1

5

689

1212

1314
15

post

slide

It is important to drill 8,5mm holes
through side panel and slide.
   

16

77

7

7

7

7
7

17

17

connecting silde quard block to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 side panel 111x770
2 slide side panel
3 slide side panel fixing 40x120
4 bolt M10x100 DIN603
5 bolt M10x35 DIN603
6 nut cover M12
7 washer M10 DIN9054
8 nut M10 DIN985
9 nut cover cap M12
10 slide guardrail 
11 bolt M10x50 DIN931
12 bolt M8x45 DIN603
13 nut cover M8
14 nut M8 DIN985
15 nut cover cap M8
16 wood screw 4,8x13
17 metal screw M6x35

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 17 OF 33SCALE: 1:12

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



6

4

5

1
2

4 5

2
4 5

post

beam

climbing net

3

3

3

connecting beam and climbing net to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt M10x100 DIN603
2 nut cover M12
3 washer M10 DIN9054
4 nut M10 DIN985
5 nut cover cap M12
6 nut cover M12 for beam 

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 18 OF 33SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



468

1

8
46

468

3

3

3

2

4
7 89

5

5

5

5

wooden post

connecting climbing pole and quardrail  to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 climbing pole
2 guardrail 25x770
3 bolt M10x100 DIN603
4 nut cover M12
5 washer M10 DIN9054
6 nut M10 DIN985
7 bolt M10x100 DIN931
8 nut cover cap M12
9 screw 5,0x40

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 19 OF 33SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



578

1
8 57

578

3

3

3

2

5
4 8

6

6

6

6

1011 9
aluminium post

connecting climbing pole and quardrail  to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 climbing pole
2 guardrail 25x770
3 bolt M10x100 DIN603
4 bolt M10x100 DIN931
5 nut cover M12
6 washer M10 DIN9054
7 nut M10 DIN985
8 nut cover cap M12
9 nut cover M6
10 screw 5,5x50 DIN7504K 
11 nut cover cap M6

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 20 OF 33SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



1
2

4 5

post

beam

3

beam

connecting beams to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt M10x110 DIN603
2 nut cover M12
3 washer M10 DIN9054
4 nut M10 DIN985
5 nut cover cap M12

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 21 OF 33SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



2
4

3

5
7 8

5 7 8

9

1

78

platform

post

post

6

6

6 5

connecting climbing pole side panel  to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 panel 850x126
2 slide side panel fixing 40x100
3 bolt M10x100 DIN603
4 bolt M10x35 DIN603
5 nut cover M12
6 washer M10 DIN9054
7 nut M10 DIN985
8 nut cover cap M12
9 bolt M10x80 DIN603

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 22 OF 33SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



1

2 4 5

wooden post

6

3

connecting guardrail to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 guardrail 25x770
2 nut cover M12
3 washer M10 DIN9054
4 bolt M10x100 DIN931
5 nut cover cap M12
6 screw 5,0x40

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 23 OF 33SCALE: 1:12

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



1

2
4 5

aluminium post

6

3

78

connecting guardrail to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 guardrail 25x770
2 nut cover M12
3 washer M10 DIN9054
4 bolt M10x100 DIN931
5 nut cover cap M12
6 nut cover M6
7 screw 5,5x50 DIN7504K 
8 nut cover cap M6

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 24 OF 33SCALE: 1:12

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



panel

1 2 5524

3

6 7 8

connecting captain wheel to panel

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt M8x90 DIN603
2 disk 90mm for spring
3 captain wheel
4 spring for wheel
5 disk 90mm 
6 nut cover M8
7 nut M8 DIN985
8 nut cover cap M8

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 25 OF 33SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



post

9 8 7

6 5 2 4

3

2
1

connecting captain wheel to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt M8x150 DIN603
2 disk 90mm for spring
3 captain wheel
4 spring for wheel
5 disk 90mm 
6 disk 90mm for post
7 nut cover M8
8 nut M8 DIN985
9 nut cover cap M8

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 26 OF 33SCALE: 1:7

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



post

3

1

4

5

6

2

connecting flag to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 plastic cap 115x115 cut in
2 flag
3 bolt M8x40 DIN7991
4 nut cover M8
5 wood screw 8x60 DIN571
6 nut cover cap M8

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 27 OF 33SCALE: 1:6

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



2

3456

1

connecting handle to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 handle
2 bolt M10x120 DIN603
3 nut cover M12
4 washer M10 DIN9054
5 nut M10 DIN985
6 nut cover cap M12

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 28 OF 33SCALE: 1:10

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



 3
00

 

 5
0 

 6
00

 

 6
00

 

 3
00

 

ground

rope

concrete

post

rope tensioner

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:25 SHEET 29 OF 33

A4wood, plywood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

M.Rebase 11.12.2020

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

MM116



1

2

3

connecting rope to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 nut cover M8
2 bolt M8x100 DIN931
3 nut cover cap M8
6 post 98x98x2100
7 plastic cap 115x115

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 30 OF 33SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



ground fixing

post

nut cover cap M6

screw 5,5x50 DIN7504K 

nut cover M6

nut cover cap M6

screw 5,5x50 DIN7504K 

nut cover M6

before fixing with the screws,
drill 5mm hole in the metal part,
thru the wood holes.

   
C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 31 OF 33SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



11 2
3

4

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 climbing grip base
2 climbing grip
3 bolt M8x55 DIN603
4 metal screw M8x16 DIN7380

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 32 OF 33SCALE: 1:7

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM



Use of thread adhesive

Thread adhesive is nessesery to use in places where nut or bolt
without lock is used.

For instance:

1) Bridges ( with 3 or 8 steps)
2) OCTO series ( Pin Trx nut )
3) All PP covered steel wire connections

Use of thread adhesive: add small drop of thread adhesive to the
end of the bolt or nut thread.

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM116

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

11.12.2020M.Rebase

WEIGHT: 

wood, plywood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 33 OF 33SCALE: 1:1

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playship CAPTAIN DRUM


